—for the item: 

Pianos (2) .................................................. 	... 	$600 00 
—in the schedule submitted and on file with the Bureau of Contract Supervision of 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, controlling the expenditure of the sum of 
fifteen thousand eight hundred dollars ($15,800), released on July 10, 1915, for the 
purchase of equipment for Greenpoint Hospital, under the jurisdiction of the Depart-
ment of Public Charities. 

Which was adopted by the following vote:  
Aft rmative—The Acting Mayor, the Comptroller, and the Presidents of the Bor-

[...]

and concurred in the resolution of the Board of Aldermen, adopted on July 6, 1915, 
requesting an issue of special revenue bonds in the sum of three hundred and ninety-
seven thousand eight hundred and thirty-two dollars and sixty-nine cents ($397,832.69), 
to the extent of an aggregate of three hundred and two thousand one hundred forty-two 
dollars and eighty cents ($302,142.80), be and the same are hereby rescinded and the 
following substituted therefor: 

Resolved, That the resolution adopted by the Board of Aldermen on July 
6, 1915, requesting an issue of special revenue bonds in the sum of three hundred and 
ninety-seven thousand eight hundred and thirty-two- dollars and sixty-nine cents

[...]

Veterans .............................. 25,000 00 
2044 Donations to Spanish War Veterans .......................... 7,000 00 

$397,832 69 

-be and the same is hereby approved of and concurred in by the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment to the extent of three hundred and four thousand six hundred and 
forty-two dollars and eighty cents ($304,642.80), as follows: 

Code. Title. Amount. 

1992 	Food Supplies ............................................. $100,000 00 
1993 Forage and Veterinary Supplies, Non-Institutional............ 	452 71 
1994 Forage and Veterinary Supplies, Institutional .................

[...]

-and for the purpose of providing means therefor, the Comptroller be and is hereby 
authorized, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to issue special revenue bonds of The City of New York to an 
amount not exceeding three hundred and four thousand six hundred and forty-two 
dollars and eighty cents ($304,642.80), redeemable from the tax levy of the year suc- 
ceeding the year of their issue, provided that no part of the proceeds of the special 
revenue bonds authorized herein under Code No. 2017, shall be available for the pur-
chase of a moving picture machine or apparatus.